
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Arkansas  (2-4)  7 3 0 14 24 
Auburn  (1-4)   0 0 7 0 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
ARK TD Dennis Johnson rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Zach Hocker made PAT) 1:02 
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:38  ARK 7-0  
2nd Quarter 
ARK FG Zach Hocker kicked a 27-yard field goal 6:33 
5 PLAYS, 19 YARDS, TOP 2:28 ARK 10-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)   
3rd Quarter 
AUB TD Clint Moseley passed to Emory Blake to the left for 21 yard gain  
(Cody Parkey made PAT) 0:33  
5 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 2:13  ARK 10-7 
4th Quarter 
ARK TD Tyler Wilson passed to Brandon Mitchell to the right for 26 yard gain  
(Zach Hocker made PAT) 2:33 
5 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:33ARK 17-7 
ARK TD Dennis Johnson rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Zach Hocker made PAT)  8:20 
7 PLAYS, 40 YARDS, TOP 2:40  ARK 24-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
 
Team Stats 
 

ARK  AUBURN 
First Downs  19  22 
Plays-Net Yards 60-372  67-321 
Rushes-Yds  32-130  32-40 
Passing Yds  242  281 
Passes   21-28-0 22-35-3 
Punts   4-206  6-185 
Fumbles-Lost  3-2  2-2 
Penalties-Yds  4-36  5-30 
SACKS   1-3  8-81 
Time of Poss.  28:42  31:5 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
ARK: Dennis Johnson 17-76, Jonathan Williams 6-34, Cobi Hamilton 2-14, Tyler Wilson 4-10,  
Knile Davis 3--4 
AUBURN: Mike Blakely 7-38, Tre Mason 6-32, Onterio McCalebb 7-24, Jonathan Wallace 2-11,  
Jay Prosch 1-3, Kiehl Frazier 5--25, Clint Moseley 4--43 
PASSING 
ARK: Tyler Wilson 20-27-216-0, Brandon Mitchell 1-1-26-0 
AUBURN: Clint Moseley 13-21-163-2, Kiehl Frazier 9-14-118-1 
RECEIVING 
ARK: Cobi Hamilton 5-72, Austin Tate 4-44, Dennis Johnson 4-15, Mekale McKay 3-36,  
Ronnie Wingo 2-19, Javontee Herndon 1-26, Demetrius Wilson 1-23, Morgan Linton 1-7 
AUBURN: Emory Blake 10-118, Travante Stallworth 2-40, Trovon Reed 2-37, Onterio McCalebb 2-16,  
Tre Mason 1-22, Sammie Coates 1-16, DeAngelo Benton 1-14, Jaylon Denson 1-12, Ricardo Louis 1-4, 
Philip Lutzenkirchen 1-2 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Arkansas KO 15:00 25 FGA 11:05 opp 8 9 67 3:55

2 1 Auburn FGA 11:05 20 PUNT 5:40 opp 44 9 36 5:25

3 1 Arkansas PUNT 5:40 20 TD 1:02 10 80 4:38

4 1 Auburn KO 1:02 7 PUNT 11:29 46 9 39 4:33

5 2 Arkansas PUNT 11:29 19 PUNT 9:46 28 3 9 1:43

6 2 Auburn PUNT 9:46 19 FUMB 9:01 29 2 10 0:45

7 2 Arkansas FUMB 9:01 opp 29 FG 6:33 opp 10 5 19 2:28

8 2 Auburn KO 6:33 25 FGA 2:37 opp 32 9 43 3:56

9 2 Arkansas FGA 2:37 32 FGA 0:38 opp 33 7 35 1:59

10 2 Auburn FGA 0:38 33 INT 0:13 opp 49 3 18 0:25

11 2 Arkansas INT 0:13 20 HALF 0:00 23 1 3 0:13

12 3 Auburn KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:22 11 3 -14 1:38

13 3 Arkansas PUNT 13:22 opp 42 PUNT 11:54 opp 40 3 2 1:28

14 3 Auburn PUNT 11:54 10 PUNT 8:27 20 7 10 3:27

15 3 Arkansas PUNT 0:00 39 FUMB 8:27 39 0 0 0:00

16 3 Auburn FUMB 8:27 opp 39 PUNT 7:28 48 3 -13 0:59

17 3 Arkansas PUNT 7:28 13 PUNT 6:36 12 3 -1 0:52

18 3 Auburn PUNT 6:36 50 PUNT 5:07 opp 46 3 4 1:29

19 3 Arkansas PUNT 5:07 10 PUNT 2:46 19 3 9 2:21

20 3 Auburn PUNT 2:46 32 TD 0:33 5 68 2:13

21 3 Arkansas KO 0:33 25 TD 13:30 5 75 2:03

22 4 Auburn KO 13:30 20 FUMB 11:00 40 5 20 2:30

23 4 Arkansas FUMB 11:00 opp 40 TD 8:20 7 40 2:40

24 4 Auburn KO 8:20 23 INT 5:31 opp 23 6 54 2:49

25 4 Arkansas INT 5:31 20 FUMB 3:36 43 4 23 1:55

26 4 Auburn FUMB 3:36 opp 43 INT 3:04 opp 12 2 31 0:32

27 4 Arkansas INT 3:04 20 PUNT 0:24 25 3 5 2:40

28 4 Auburn PUNT 0:24 15 HALF 0:00 30 2 15 0:24


